TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harig Products, Inc.		12/31/2009	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tru Tech Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	24550 North River Rd.	
City:	Mt. Clemens	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48043	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1644297	EZ-SURF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (586)465-5566

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 586-465-6600

Email: cargillpatents@usa.net

Correspondent Name: Cargill & Associates, PLLC

Address Line 1: 56 Macomb Place

Address Line 4: Mount Clemens, MICHIGAN 48043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRUTECH T-306
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn E. Cargill
Signature:	/Lynn E. Cargill 31598/
Date:	05/13/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Asnmt-123109#page1.tif source=Asnmt-123109#page2.tif OP \$40.00 164429

TRADEMARK REEL: 004542 FRAME: 0488 **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, I, Shari Michels-Gardiner, Vice-President of Harig Products, Inc.,

located at 24550 North River Road, Mt. Clemens, MI 48046, do hereby assign,

sell and set over to Tru Tech Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a postal address of 24550

North River Road, Mt. Clemens, MI 48046, hereinafter referred to as the

ASSIGNEE, and to its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire

right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in

United States Trademark Registration No. 1644297

Registration Date: 05/14/1991

Serial No. 74/064,518, Filing Date: 05/31/1990

for the mark: "EZ-SURF"

and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or

other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said trademark

registration.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other

legal representatives to execute any and all papers of any and all kinds and in any

and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure

thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004542 FRAME: 0489 And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Harig Products, Inc.

Shari Michels-Gardiner, Vice-President

Dated: December 31, 2009

WITNESSED: